

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4837/2005

KIRTI PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARMUKH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for striking out the name of Respondent no.1)

(With Office Report dt.17.4.2006)

Date: 25/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)/

Applicant (s)

Mrs. Nandini Sen, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. M.M. Kshatriya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.2 - Application for striking out the name  
of Respondent No.1 from

the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

On leave

ra Verma)

rt Master

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Vee

Cou