

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4837/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2004 in FAFO No. 727/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KIRTI PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANKAR RICE AND DAL

MILLS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6186 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7065 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Nandini Sen,Adv.

In 4837&7065/05

Mr. M.M. Kshatriya,Adv.

Mr. Dikpankar Das,Adv.

In 6186/05

Mr. S.K.Jain,Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.

Mr. H.D.Thanvi,Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. S.L.Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C)NO. Learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(6186/05 prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List all the matters after two weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[VIJAY AGGARWAL]

COURT MASTER